

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6714-6715 OF 2002

Y. NAGARAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JALAJAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 24/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the
respondents, requests for adjournment on the ground
that the arguing senior counsel Ms. Indu Malhotra is
unwell and is not likely to come to the Court for three
weeks.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel for
the appellant, graciously says that he does not have
any objection if the case is adjourned for four weeks.

List the case in the week commencing March
30, 2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master